Leaque (/

TEXAS

MEMORANDUM
To: John Baumgartner
City Manager
From: Susan Oyler, P.E.
Senior Project Manager
Date: October 7, 2020
RE: Fast Track Concrete Paving

ST2002 - Right-Turn Lane at League City Pkwy and Hobbs Road

Due to tight work areas and access, WadeCon, LLC. requested to install the concrete pavement via
fast-tracking paving. In lieu of installing 8” of concrete pavement on 8” of lime stabilized subgrade,
the contractor would install 11" of concrete pavement on existing subgrade. The contractor stated
they would not increase the contract price, but would request payment for the additional concrete
through Line Item 9: Lime (Hydrated Lime Slurry) and Line Item 10: Lime Treatment (Subgrade 8”).

Thank you!

U&WLM 0|4 os0

r -of Budget & Project Management Date

Ji 1072

Baumgartner, Clty)cﬂanager  Date




CITY OF LEAGUE CITY
CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER/C.O. No. 1

PROJECT: Right Turn Lane at League City Parkway and Hobbs Road
CONTRACT No.: PROJECT No.: §T2002

TO: WadeCon., LLC.

Contractor and 1525 Lakeville Drive, Suite 115

Address for Written Notice Kingwood, TX 77339

REFERENCE RFIs/RFPs: RFI #1

You are hereby directed to make the following changes in the Work, as described below and specified or
shown on attachments, if applicable.

1.01 DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES
A. Brief description of changes in the Work:
1) Remove 25 Tons of Lime (Hydrated Lime (Shurry)) @ $200/CY = ($5,000) *

2) Remove 1,012 SY of Lime Treatment (Subgrade) (8”) @ $10/SY = ($10.120) '

3) Remove 897 SY of Concrete Pavement (Jointed — CPCD)(8”) @ $80/SY = (§71,760) '

4) Add 389.50 CY of Concrete Pavement (Jointed — CPCD)(117) @ $223.06/CY = $86.880

B. Justification for change(s):

1 —4) Due to tight work arcas and access, the contractor requested to install the concrete

pavement via fast-tracking paving. In lieu of installing 8" of concrete pavement on 8” of lime

stabilized subgrade, the contractor would install 117 of concrete pavement on existing

subgrade. The contractor agreed to do this work at no additional cost to the City.

1.02 PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS
A. Contract Price (Check one):
[x] No net increase to the contract amount.

[ ] Unit Price decrease of $ per

[1 As provided in subparagraph of General Conditions.

B. Contract Time: Contract Time is not changed by this Change Order.

1.03 ACCEPTANCE BY CONTRACTOR

Contractor agrees to perform change(s) included in this Change Order for the price and time



CITY OF LEAGUE CITY
CHANGE ORDER

indicated. The prices for changes include all costs associated with this Change Order.

, Duwne 1o / ) / PRSI
ctor Sjghature and Title Date

1.03 ACCEPTANCE BY THE CITY ‘ 8‘7 | 9’ I
‘ 4 | }0

Project Manager / Engir.ver Date Di udgel’ Project Managciﬁ_ Dafe
- ) i I ity

Project Manager / Leaguie City Date City Man / I Dae

EN{} OF DOCUMENT

ce: Kimley-Horn, Susan Wologo, File




CITY OF LEAGUE CITY

CHANGE ORDER
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
C.0. No. 1 Contract No.: Proj. No.: ST2002
1.01 CONTRACT PRICE SUMMARY Dollar Amount Percent
A.  Original Contract Price $307,619.00 100.00%
B.  Previous Change Orders $0.00 0.00%
C.  This Change Order $0.00 0.00%
D. Contract Price $307,619.00 100.00%

Date of Commencement of the Work:

Monday, July 23,2020

1.02 CONTRACT TIME SUMMARY Duration Completion Date
A.  Original Contract Time 120 Days Friday, November 20, 2020
B.  Previous Change Orders 0 Days Friday, November 20, 2020
C.  This Change Order 0 Days
D. Contract Time 120 Days Friday, November 20, 2020
1.03 TOTAL VALUE OF INCREASES OUTSIDE OF GENERAL SCOPE OF WORK
A. Including this Change Order, the following table is provided to track conditions related to

Paragraph 7.1.2.3 of Document 00700 - General Conditions.

PERCENT OF ORIGINAL
CHANGE ORDER No. AMOUNT ADDED A TTRACT PRIGE
1 $0 0%
TOTALS $0 0%

END OF SUMMARY




CITY OF LEAGUE CITY
CHANGE ORDER

INSTRUCTIONS
PURPOSE: Change Orders are used to affect Modifications to the Contract. Prior to final payment, previously approved
Work Change Directives can be combined into a summary Change Order to reconcile project cost accounting. When signed
and dated by Contractor and City Engineer, document becomes an approved Change Order.

APPLICATION: This form is applicable to agreed on Modifications to the Contract including, but not limited to the

following:

X Additions or reductions (including deletions) of existing bid item quantities.
X Increases or decreases in construction Contract Time.

[ Change in methods, material, etc., not covered by existing bid item quantities.
0 New work not covered by existing bid item quantities.

M

Price or schedule consideration for conditions not indicated by the Contract.

INSTRUCTIONS: Project Manager or Design Consultant prepares this form. The Executive Summary is for use by the
City in analyzing the Change Order but is not a part of the Change Order. This form has two MS Excel tables imbedded in
the MS Word document (Paragraphs 1.01 and 1.02 in the Executive Summary). Double click on any cell in these tables to
make entries in spreadsheet mode. Click anywhere outside the spreadsheet to return to wordprocessing mode. Other tables
in the Change Order and Executive Summary are MS Word tables, not imbedded Excel spreadsheets. Red colored text and
numerals represent input fields. Black text and numerals are in cells with formulas or fixed text. Do not make enfries in
these cells. Following instructions correspond to blanks requiring input and paragraph numbers on form. Paragraph 1.02 of
the Change Order form is completed by Contractor. All other items are completed by the City or Design Consultant.
Paragraph 1.03 of the Change Order form is completed by administrative and approving authorities. Contractor shall provide
all backup material to justify the costs of items enumerated in Paragraph 1.01 of the Change Order form.

CHANGE ORDER FORM:

1. Insert Change Order number and Contract number for the Project at the top of each page, following page one, if the
Change Order must be longer than one page.

2. Insert Project name exactly as stated in the Agreement.
3. Insert Project number and other identifying numbers (e.g. File No.) for the Project.

4.  Insert name of Contractor performing the Work and Contractor’s address for notices. Address should be as shown in
the Agreement unless changed by proper notice.

5.  Insert applicable references to related RFIs and RFPs.

6.  Paragraph 1.01: Tnsert brief descriptions of the changes, including reference to applicable Work Change Directives.
Give justification to support change, cost of making change, and adjustment in Contract Time warranted by change. If
more than one item is included, number each item. Extend the table to additional pages if necessary, Formulas are
imbedded for totals but check the math when extending the table length.

7. Paragraph 1.02: Project Manager signs and dates and has other administrative authorities or representatives sign and
date where indicated. Project Manager will substitute actual titles of these persons where red bracketed instructions
are shown. Mayor’s and Contracting Department Director’s signature (and date) are only needed when the Change
Order must go to City Council for funding prior to approval. City Engineer for Contracting Department (should be the
same person designated in the Agreement) will only sign and date Paragraph 1.03 when funds are approved and in
place for payment of additional work. City Engineer’s signature and date signify approval of Change Order and is the
only authorized approval authority of the City according to Document 00700 — General Conditions.

8.  Tnsert appropriate list of “copy to” persons and file. Delete brackets and instructions. Change color of remaining text
to black.



CITY OF LEAGUE CITY

CHANGE ORDER

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

1.

Paragraph 1.01: Insert (A) Original Contract Price, (B) cost of previous Change Orders and (C) cost of this Change
Order in the price summary block. Other amounts and percentages in block are calculated by formula. Cost of this
Change Order is calculated at the bottom of the table in Paragraph 1.01 of the Change Order form, when all items
have been filled in BUT it does not automatically change the amount in Paragraph 1.01 C.

Paragraph 1.02: Insert Date of Commencement of Work (from Notice to Proceed), (A) original Contract Time, (B)
additional days added from previous Change Orders and (C) days required for this Change Order in the time summary
block. Other days and dates in block are calculated by formula. Days for this Change Order are calculated at the
bottom of the table in Paragraph 1.01 of the Change Order form, when all items have been filled in BUT it does not
automatically change the amount in Paragraph 1.02 C.

Paragraph 1.03 A: Project Manager will provide information from all previous Change Orders for this table (i.e.
number, amount and percentage of Original Contract Price) so that it can be determined if Council Action is
necessary.



Oxler, Susan — _

From: David.Schomer <DSchomer@WadeCon.com>

Sent: Monday, July 27, 2020 10:51 AM

To: Oyler, Susan; David.Schomer; operations@dvlent.com
Cc: [saac, Manu; Wilcutt, Criss

Subject: RTL at LCP and Hobbs Rd - RFI 1 (Fast Track Concrete)

WARNING: This email originated from outside of the City of League City's email system. Do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe

Susan,

The installation and manipulation of lime into existing subgrade on projects with tight work areas and access such as this
one, although not impossible, can prove difficult and will cause undue impacts to local traffic.

As discussed in the preconstruction meeting, in order to lessen the impact to local traffic and to expedite this project, we
request to use the Fast Track Paving method for this project, substituting 3 inches of class P concrete for the lime
stabilization of the subgrade. Payment would be equivalent, utilizing pay items 9. Lime(Hydrated Lime Slurry), and 10.
Lime Treatment (Subgrade 8”) at 100% of payment and payment of Item 11 Concrete Pavement (Jointed- CPCD 8" ) per
SY as usual and therefore would have no impact to the contract price.

Please advise.

Thanks

David Schomer

WadeCon, LLC

281-348-0853



| jo | abed

05°L68'6E
0%'/68'68
aom.wmm
ooork'L vl
00'ov0'z 02
poozo'l Qb
DO'096'L 8L
000F0'El 9Lk
00'086'9 O
ooory'e €9
05°LLY'L &L
e
Junowry

“ONI 'SLIYONOD ONYINIYIN
"ONI 'FLIHONCDI ANV INIVIN
"ONI 'S LIHONOD ONYINIYIA
"ONI FLIHINCD ANYINIYIN
"ONI "FLIHINOD ANYINIYIN
ONI'I1IHONOD ANYINIYI
"ONI '3LIHONOD NVINIYIA
"ONI'ZLIHONOD ANYINIVIA

JLIHINOD I1Sd 00S€ AD ¥L 68svL0L 020¢/5L60
JLIHINOQ IS4 005 AD 02 SerLal 020e/0L/60
F13H4ONOT A2 0L GEPYI0L 0202/52/80
J1IHINOD AD 8L OLpwi0L 0zoz/12/80
JLIHINOD ISd 005€ AQ SLL D6EVLQL 0zoT/ale0
1Sd 00sE AD b SEERL0l 020z 180
AL334INOCD 1Sd 005€ AD €8 BLERLOL 020T/EL/B0
HOVS LG°LL ¥8Zri01 0202/40/80

owap wny ajeq

suoljoesuel] ||y
suooesued] |y - A)9 anbean
111 ‘sasiidisiua AN

aweN 821n0g

BTN
A0 =nbesT Jo AuQ Iejo L

ue wnl A1 snbes {950-1A0) 020-dIT-0Z [BI0L

ue winy ANg anbean (950-1AQ) 020-dID-0Z
Ayp anbea jo A1

SISEH [ENI20Y
0Z/0£/60



T R T - NOUJIOSIA

S Ty
3 X QS HINNO AHEJOMd ST s oo
£ S0 LAV & g Kozt o O . s
o BIC) DU B Bam SN o 0y malan e g S
ot w0 Joiprek (gfShs oy oy (V) & CRIRLITNERA
§ TR L) s o % ERE NSDPL T SDITORL

e e~ ..
[ WABGIOIAL | INYYE T0SOMWA | (M0 Sowes




N

S SAVIHI YN T1Y 40 INSWAYL HO- TTEISNOJSTH

Q13H HINMO ALHAdOHd “Haredsip puE Alpge no jo 15aq oLy 0] SpRU auE Sausajep

[[B S pamuya s [jim Asgialiap Ul paiajunaous S4ej5p da) sluEn ap unoy sad 3

40 SiEI Byl 1@ s 130 Jo| pabieys 5q i sk S|uj enc Jawioisno Aq pesnes Azjeg ‘pac

dad sioi o spie (g) xis so) noy (1) BU0 o WNiXew e i pied ([eucpippe yoEs 10} SsinuiLy

(0L} U= “pee (1) 1=y 2y so) 3w Buipeojun SEINU (51) usayy pamalie 8q [m Jaseysing
2US Buipling a4 1 1y'sxoni) o uonueyeg

—_—

“Eewunnd fig pewnese ‘suosiad ol fnlyy jo & i
o . b = I Ladoid of ebewep sop AyqEuodss
HUE A pszuouing £jeojpoads BEOUN Ao peny o Auadord jo Ul quna of ,\.go‘._.__mn Msz .méﬂ_

e R TR =t




e e

s A3 9 Ens .

i STYIHILYIN TTV S0 INSINAYL HO- I T8ISNOdSSH |

jedsip pue A)ge N0 |0 1534 8y) O] 2pBW B8I2 Seugalsp _

SjUNoous SAB[Bp 1o} SWIBD ap dnoy sad ¢ |

o 2q Jim sun sid) Jesodalltysno Aqg pesnes Aejag peo) f

(f) suo o wnwiew ey piek [euonippe yoes 10} saqnumy |

i Bupeojun senuiw (G1) UBBYY pemojie ag [m ieseysing . | |
| Y S¥9n41 IO LohiusaE "

: ad o} Anful 19 Ausdord o) aBewep oy Ay ,
iz i 3dosd ¢ jiIqesuadsss |
het .m_g peot 4o fpedaid (o su)| o o LsAsp aysw s __




E s s ALIIWNVIVG

NCA LA 53

a8 s ag T r - - sl :
suc BapEng | Ty SRS I SO
B B0 TYAINGS SHL B 2LIS BOF 40 SPNYSS et e e a s o 2 :
ST o =90




